PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Executi				Execution Date
Metso Paper Inc. 07/29/20				07/29/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Albany International Corp.			
Street Address:	1373 Broadway			
City:	Albany			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12204			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12024		12024	333	
Application Number: 12024333 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)588-0500				
Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-588-0800				
Phone: 212-588-0800				
Email: Iyoung@flhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP				
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		930010-2224		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ronald R. Santucci		
Total Attachments: 1 source=00799513#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Metso Paper Inc. ("Metso")

a corporation having its principal place of business at Helsinki Finland, being the sole owner of all rights, title and interest, in International Application No. PCT/SE2009/000033, filed January 28, 2009, entitled "PAPERMAKING FABRIC AND ASSOCIATED METHODS INCLUDING THE FABRIC," and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/024,333 filed February 1, 2008 entitled "PAPERMAKING CLOTHING DEFINING A WIDTH OF A PAPER WEB AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEM AND METHOD," (hereafter "patent applications") hereby assign unto Albany International Corp ("Albany")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business at Albany, New York, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent applications such invention described therein together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the aforesaid patent applications and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Metso had this assignment and sale not been made.

METSO COVENANTS, AGREES AND WARRANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and Metso further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignees may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignees the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Executed this 29 day of 44/9, 2010

Metso Paper Inc.

By: Jouko Yli-Kamppila Title: SVP, IPR & technology

WITNESSES

Sign here (Print name below) Witness 1: JUKKA KOSKINEN

Sign here (Print name below) Witness 2: ANTTI KOMULAINEN

RECORDED: 08/18/2010